



Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

**Request Ref: NGFOI 17/18: 440**

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 28/12/17.

I am pleased to be able to provide you with the following information.

*All the questions relate to your trust's procurement function.*

*1) What percentage of the trust's addressable spend transaction volume is operated through an electronic catalogue?*

**96.8%**

*2) What percentage of the trust's addressable spend transaction volume is covered by electronic purchase orders?*

**78% (Clinical and General Supplies 89.8%)**

*3) What percentage of the trust's addressable spend transaction volume is covered by a contract?*

**72%**

*4) What is the current vacancy rate in the trust's **procurement** department (please give answer in percentage)?*

**0%**

*5) What was the trust's procurement department's employee turnover in 2016-17 (please give answer in percentage)?*

**0%**

*Please note for Questions 1, 2, 3, and 4 please give your most up-to-date figure at the time of responding.*